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November 28, 2005

Mr. Dana Thurman
Chevron Environmental Management co.
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., l€236
P.O. Box6012
San Ramon. CA 94583-2324

Dear Mr. Thurman

Subject Fuel Leak Case No. RO 0000146, Chevron
. Broadway, Oakland, CA

ENVIFONMENTAL TH SEHVICES
ENVIHONMENTAL
'1131 Harbor Bay
Alameda, CA
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 3.37-S335

2004 work plan. This work plan proposes the installation of three (insteadof two)
additional monitoring wells and a boring in the area of former sample, PX7-9', define
the lateral and vertical extent of the hydrocarbon plume. At this time, we do @ncur
with this investigative approach, as your Site Conceptual Model (SCM) other
significant reports have not been provided. Our September 13, 2005 stated our
over these items. We have reviewed the files and Dast direcitive letters from agency

Service Station #$2506,

Alameda County Environmental Health (ACEH) staff has recently reviewed the
and the Investigation Workplan (revised), dated November 15, 2005,
Cambria Environmental for the subject site, which replaces the prior

and request that you address the following tedrnical comments when
requested work and submit the technical reports requested below.

TECHNICAL COMMENTS

I. Site Charaderization and Source Charaderization- The April 24, 2003 letter
ofiice requested that Chevron provide a work plan to complete this
however, we believe the proposed work is not sufiicient to accomplish this
work plan corredly identifies the former USTS and southern dispenser
likely residual source areas, however, only one boring, SB-1, is proposed to
investigate these areas. Though where SB1 is proposed had the highest
TPHg, we note the other dispenser areas are where the highest MTBE was
The three monitoring wells proposed are located south of the source areas,
gradient, although variable, appears to have a significant northwesterly
A preferred approach is the drilling of boring in transects downgradient of
areas and the collection of depth discrete soil and groundwater samples.
well locations should then be based upon this information and can be
and installed during the same time. Please provide a work plan addendum (
acceptable) as requested below.
Groundwater Monitoring Frequency- The County's April 24, 2003 letter noted
elevated MTBE cdncentrations in well B-1 and requested the semFannual
be changed to quarterly sampling. lt appears this request was never done.
the Proposed Scope of Work in the November 15, 2005 revised work plan,
groundwater monitoring and sampling is stated to be continued on a
basis. However, in the Well Development and Groundwater Sampling
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sampling program for the site". We request that after new wells are installed,
groundwater monitoring be on a quarterly basis.

3. Monitoring Well B-3- We are pleased to be informed that this well will be
redevelopment and induded in your sampling program.

4. Preferential Pathway Survey- We are pleased that you propose to perform
suruey and a sensitive receptor survey. The conduit study shall include a
well survey of all wells (monitoring and production wells: active, inactive,
destroyed (sealed with concrete), abandoned (improperly destroyed); and
dewatering, drainage, and cathodic protection wells) within a % mile radius of
subject site. As part of your detailed well survey, ple€se perform a
of the historical land uses of the site and properties in the vicinity of the site.
results of your background $tudy to determine the existence of
(abandoned) wells, such as old deep agricultural wells, that can act as
migration of contamination at and/or from your site. Please provide your
requested below as well as your interpretation or proposal to investigate the
pathways and receptors.

5. Prior 1982 Tank Rernoval- We understand that no report exists and no
occuned during these tank removals. Please conffrm these former tank
Are we correct in assuming these tanks were located in the same location as
removed in 1998?

6. Site Conceptual Model- lt appears as early as March 12, 2001 a SCM
was promised. As you are aware, lhe SCM is needed to understand the likely
release scenario and direct a focused investigation. Though we approve the
numbered items, we request that the data generated be incorporated into a
preferably electronic and submitted as requested belour.

TECHNICAL REPORT REQUEST

Please submit technlcal reports to Alameda County Environmental Health,
ihe follorving schedule:

r December 30, 200$Work plan addendum
. December 30, 2005- Second semi-annual monitoring report including well
r December 30, 2005- Sensitive Receptor and Preferential Pathway

confirmation of 1982 UST locations
r 60 days after completion of site investigation- Soil and Groundwar.er
r 90 days afier completion of site investigation- Site Conceptual lModel

This report is being requested pursuant to California Health and Safety Code
25296.10. 23 CCR Sections 2652 through 2654, and 2721 through 2728 the

naresponsibilities of a responsible party in. response to an unauthorized release
petroleum UST system, and require your compliance with this request.

ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL OF REPORTS

ACEH's Environmental
submission of reports in
need for a paper copy

Cleanup Oversight Programs (LOP and SLIC) now
electronic form. The electronic copy is intended to

utility

study
e the

s for
as

uest
r the

and is expected to be used for all public information



a
Mr. Dana Thurman
Novernber 28, 2005
Page 3 of 4

regulatory review, and compliance/enforcement activities. Submission of reportsl to the
Alameda County FTP site is an addition to existing requirements for electronic sdbmittal
of information to the State Water Resourceo Control Board (SWRCB) Geotracker
website. ln September 2004, the SWRCB adopted regulations that require el$tronic
submittal of infonnation for groundwater cleanup programs. For several years,
responsible parties for deanup of leaks from underground storage tanks (USTq) have
been required to submit groundwater analytical data, surveyed locations of mo$itoring
we$s, and other data to the Geotrack€r database over the Internet. Beginning [uly 1,
2005, eleetronic submittal of a complete copy of all r€ports is required in Geotra(ker (in
PDF format). Please visit the State Water Resources Control Board,
fttto:llwwwsrwcO.ca.qov/usUcle for more information on these
requirements.

PER.JURY STATEMENT

All work plans, technical reports, or technical documents submitt'ed to ACEH niust be
accompanied by a cover letter from the responsible party that states, at a minimum, the
following: "l dedare, under penalty of perjury, that the information and/or
recommendations contained in the attached document or report is true and conecl to the
best of my knowledge." This letter must be signed by an officer or legally aufiorized
representative of your company. Please include a cover letter satisling these.
requirements with all fufure reports and tecfinical documents submitted for this fuFl leak
case.

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION & CONCLUSIONSiRECOMMENDATIONS

The California Business and Professions Code (Sections 6735, 6835, and
requires that work plans and technical or implementation reports containing
engineering evaluations and/or judgments be performed under.the directionof an
appropriately registered or certified professional. For your submittal to be
valid technical report, you are to present site specific data, data
recommendations prepared by an appropriately licensed professional and
pmfessional regisfation stamp, gignature, and statement of professional
Please ensure all that all technical reports submitted for this fuel leak case
requirement.

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND

AGENCY OVERSIGHT

lf it appears as though significant delays are occluning or reports are not submi{ted as
requesled, we will consider refening your case to the Regional Board or other
appropriate agency, including the County District Attomey, for possible
actions. Califomia Health and Safety Code, Sedion 25299.76 authorizes
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including administrative action or monetiary penalties of up to $10,000 per day fqr each
day of violation.

lf you have any questions, please call me al (510) 567-6765.

Enclosure: ACEH Electronic Report Upload (ftp) lnsbuctions

cc: files, D. Drogos
Mr. David Hezog, Cambria Environmental, 41 11 Cifus Ave., Suite 12, Rocklin,

cA 95677
ll_20_05 2flt0 Bro.dway

Sincerely,

6*
Bamey M.
Hazardous

il4 A6-
Ghan
Materials Specialist
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April 24,2003

Karen Streich, Project Manager
Chewon Products Co.
Site Asseswent & Remediation
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., Vl132
PO Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

Dear Ms. Sbeich:

Subject: Fuel kak Case No. RO0000146, Chernon Service Station #9-2506,
2630 Broadway, Oakland, CA

Alameda County Environmental Health staffhas reviewed '?nd Semi-Arurual Event of August
2L,2002, Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Report" dated October 1,2002. We Fequest
tlnt you address the following technical commeirts, perfonn the proposed wor! and seni us the
technical reports requested below.

TECHMCALCOMMENTS

1 . Site Characterization - The lateral and vertical extent ofvour dissolved
plumes is undefined south of the tanks. Up to Z,ZOOL/I methyl ter
(MIBE) had been detected in monitoring well B-3 and the last two times it
sampled, in 2001 and 2002, the concenfrations were 3,370 ug/l and 3330
respectively. Up to I 10,000 ug/l TPH-G and 3,600 ugA beirzene have been
in monitoring well B-4. the last sampling event in 1994 fowrd 17,000 ug/l TFH-G
and 400 ug/l berue,ne, Using the results ofyour preferential pathway surveli requested
below, indicate your pmposal to define the plumes associated with your sitel in the
Work Plan requestEd below,

2 . Source Characterization - Up to 1,190 mg/kg TPH-G was detected in contarnin{ted soil
collected beneath the dispensers after over excavatioo, Up to 110 mg/kg Oi[ &
Grease was detected beneath the former used oil tarik location, The source Sreas have
not been delineated. We request that you propose borings to delineate the l{teral and
vertical extent of soil contamination in tle source area{s), Also, np to 90 m$kg TPH-
G was detected in boring B-9. Please propose additional boring locations id fte Work
Plan requested below.
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A

5 .

Grcundwater Monitoring Frequency - Currently, the scheduled sampling tequency is
serniannual. However, MTBE was found at 6,500 micrograms per liter (ugfl) in B-1
on August 21, 2002 anrd no lower than 9p00 ug/l for all prior sampling eveirts.
Therefore, please monitor all your wells on a quarterly basis.

Monitoring Well B-3 - It appears that B-3 was paved over, Please locate and u[cov€r
this well, and include it in your monitoring network.

Monitoring Well B-2 - On January 1 1, 1995, we allowed the suspeirsion of mo{itoring
well B-2 from sampling at your request. Now we would like to have B-2 i{cluded for
firture sampling since B-3 was paved over and gradient has varied. B-2 has never
been anallzed for MTBE. Future analyses shall include MTBE.

Preferential Pathway Survey - We request that you perform a preferential pathrlray study
that details the potential migration pathways and potential conduits (wells, gtilities,
pipetnes, etc.) for horizontal and vertical migration that may be present in ftB vicinity
ofthe site. The purpose ofthe preferential pathway study is to locate
migrafion pathways and conduits and detennine the probability of the
encountering preferential patlways and conduits that could spread

a) Utility Survey - Please submit map(s) and cross+ections shoviing
and depth of all utility lines aod tre,nches (including sewers, stonn
pipelines, hench backfill, etc.) within and near the site and plume
Evaluate the probability ofthe contarrinant plumes encount€ritrg
pathways and conduits that could spread the contanrination,
vertical direction to deepe water aquifers. Please submit with the Work Plan
requested below.

b) Well Survey - l,ocate wells within a quarter mile radius of the site. Show the
location of the wells and the site on a m@ and tabulate well conshnFtion
details for each well. Please submit vrith the Work Plan requested bplow.

Site Conceptual Model (SCM) - We have not received the evaluation of the SCM,
which was promised as referenced in the March L2,2001 letter from Delta
Environmental Consultants, Inc, You may report your findings with the Wprk Plan.

Submerged Monitoring Well Screens for B-7, B-8, and B-12 - During a major portion of
the sarnpling events, the depth to groundwater has been above the top oflhe
monitoring well screens, which are 5 feet below grade (lbg). Groundwater flepth
ofteir ranged from 4 to 5 ftg in B-7 and B-8, and eve,n less than 3 fbg in B-l]2. Please
waluate the effect of groundwater elevations rising above well screens on
hydrocmbon concenfations and propose reconrmendations to augrn€nt or vi
groundwater coacertrations obtained. Include, with pur analysis, for

8 .

the

each monitoring well with groundwater elevation vs. time and plot TPH-G,
and beirzene, aod also indicate the top of screen elevations.

Historical Hydraulic Gradients - Please include a rose diagrarn ofgroundwater
in all future monitoring report maps for this site.

D,
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provide as an attachment to the Work Plan requested below.
Lz . ORC Remediation - ORC 'tocks" are currently being used in monitoring wells at this

site. A review ofthe literature on this method ofrernediation indicates that only the
small portions of the plume near the monitoring wells are heated, leaving t$e rest
uffemediated- Please include your pro,posal to evaluate the effectiveness o{your
remediation systern in the Worlc Plan requested below.

TECHNICAL REPORT REQLTESTS

Please submit technical r€ports to the Alarneda County Environmental Health (Attelgtion: Don
Hwang), according to the following schedule:

t hme 24,20Q3 - Work Plan & Attachments
r July 31, 2003 - Groundwater Monitoring Report for the 2d Quarter 2003
. October 31, 2003 - Quarterly Report for tle 3d Quarter 2003
r January 31, 2004 - Quarterly Report for the 4m Quarter 2003
I April 30, 2004 - Quarterly Report for the lst Quarter 2004

If you have any questions, please call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerely,

F-\-\ l$*$-^*-1t

DonHwang V
Haz ardous Materials Specialist
Iocal Oversight Prograrn

Deanna Hafiling; Gettler-Ryan, If,rc.,6747 Sierra Court, Suite J, Dubli4 CA %F68
Donna Drogos
File

C:
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Tom Bauhs, Project Manager
Chevron Products Co.
Site Assessment & Remediation
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., Vl132
PO Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94583-0904

Re: .-.- Chevron Service Station #9-2506, 2630 Broadway,-RO0000146

Dear Mr. Bauhs:

ENVIRONI\IENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONI"lENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbof Bay Parkway Suite 250
Alameda. CA 94502-6577
(510) s67-6700
FAX {5'10) 337-933s

Oakland, CA;

This office has reviewed "2nd Semi-Annual Event ofAugust 31, 2000, Groundwater Monitoring
and Sampling Report" dated November 16, 2000 by Gettler-Ryan, Inc., for the facility
referenced. Monitoring wells B-1, B-3, B-5, 8-6, B-7, B-9, B-10, B-11, and B-12, were sampled
on August 31, 2000 for total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPH-G), benzene, toluene,
ethyl benzene, xylene (BTEX), and methyl tertiary-butyl ether (MTBE). Concentrations of
MTBE were again high in groundwater samples collected from monitoring wells B-1, B-3, and
B-5, which were 20,600 ug/|,3,230 ugll, and 2,420 ug/1, respectively. Nondetectable
concentrations were found for TPH and BTEX in monitoring wells B-1, B-3, 8-6, B-7, B-9, B-
10, B-11, and B-12. Whereas, B-5 had concentrations of 4,730 ug/l, 55.5 ugll, <5.00 ug/|,246
ug/I, and 613 ug/I, for TPH and BTEX, respectively. Also, during this monitoring/sampling
event, oxygen releasing compound (ORC) was placed into monitoring wells B-1, B-3, B-5, 8-6,
B-7, and B-9.

We await the evaluation of the site conceptual model, which will be completed during the first
half of 2001 as relerenced in the March 12,2001 letter from Delta Environmental Consultants,
Inc. Ifyou have any questions, call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerelv.

-4-.=5=- *,1,.s_*-r-,-
Don Hwang /

, Hazardous Materials Specialist
Y L '

C: Jim Brownell, Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc., 3164 Gold Camp Dr., Suite 200,
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6021

Deanna Harding, Gettler-Ryan, Inc.,6741 Siena Court, Suite J, Dublin, CA 94568

file
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February 22, 2000

Brett Hunter, Project Manager
ChewonUSA Inc.
Site Assessment & Remediation
6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd., Bldg. L
PO Box 6004
San Ramo4 CA 94583-0904

Dear Mr. Hunter:

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
AlameHa, CA 94502-6577

Subiect: Former Chewon Service Station #9-2506, 2630 Broadway, Oakland, CA;
stld 459

This office has reviewed the 3rd quarter 1999 groundwater monitoring rqport dated December
14, lggg by Blaine Tech Services, lnc., for the above noted facility. The Beptember 15' 1999
samples were from wells, B-1, B-3, B-5,8'7, B-8, B-9, B'10, B-11, and B-12. Oxygen Release
Compound (ORC) was added to B-1, B-3, B-5, 8-6, B-7, B-9, on July 2P, 1999. The wells when
ORC was added, showed a significant reduotion in contaminant ooncentrhtions with the exceptior
of methyl tertiary-butyl ether (MIBE) compared to the results of March 9, 1999 which wene
collected prior to the addition of ORC.

A description ofthe procedures for the addition of ORC and the sampling ofthe wells are needed
Provide within 30 days.

Ifyou have any questions, call me at (510) 567-6746.

Sincerely,

>>\ k=**
DonHwang 

*A

Hazardous Materials Specialist
0,L-

C: Steve Simi, Conne[ Inc.,2735 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94612
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May 25, 1999

Philip Briggs! project Manager
Chewon USA Inc.
Site Assessment & Remediation
BldC.L, Rm. l l l0
P.O. Box 6004
San Ramo4 CA 94533-0904

Fot+3
fiore1

SERVICES

R.o
ENVIRONMENTAL
113,l Harbor Bay parkway,
Alameda, CA 94502-65//
(s10) 567-6700
{510) 337.9335 (FAX)

2s0

Re: Former Chewon Service Station #9-2506,2630 Broadway, Oakland, ClS,qAn;
STID 459;
Former Chewon Service Station #9-0019, 210 Grand Ave., Oakland, CA 94610;
STID l l t0
Former Chewon Service Station #9-0020, 1633 Harrison St., Oakland, CA,94612;
STID 3812

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREI@NTS

This letter is to inform you ofnew legislative requirements pertaining to cleanup and
closure of sites where an unauthorized release of hazardous substani, includini
petroleum, has occurred fiom^an underground storage tank (usr). seaion zsiigr.rs{s)
of ch' 6 7 of the Health & safety cgde requires the-primaryor active responsible pari,io
notify all current record owners offee titre-to the siti of: lja site creanuj p*porar, i)"u 

-

site closure proposal, 3) a local agency intention to make a oete"-lnation itafno furtie,
fIT,j_t:lrir"d, and 4) a local igency intenrion ro issue a clozure letter. Sectiog
25297.15(b) requires trre rocal agency to take all reasonabre steps to accommodats
responsible landowners' participation in the cleanup or site crosrre process and td
consider their input and recommendations.

I:1 ry1P1f- llimplementing rhese sections, you have been idenrified as the primary oraTrv€ lesponsrbte party. Please_ provide to this agency, within twenty (20) calindfr 
-rlays

ofreceipt ofthis notice, a complite mailing tist o-f alr cunent record owners offee titleiothe site. You may use the enclosed "rist oirandowners" form (sample letter z) as atemplate to_comply with this requirement. Ifthe list of current record owners of fee titleto the^site changes, you must notifu the rocal agency ofthe change within 20 ,"l"rii;

Dear Mr. Briggs:

days from when you are notified olthe change.

Ifyou are the sole landowner, please indicate that on the landowner list fofln. The
following notice requirements io not uppty to r"*po*iollutti.r rtro are the sole
landowner for the site.
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAFIS, Asency Director Ro+ 14€

April 29, 1999 ,

Philip Briggs, project Manager
Chevron USA Inc.
Site Assessment & Remediation
Bldg. L, Rm.. l l10
P.O. Box 6004
San Ramon, CA 94533-0904

.Re: Former Chevron Service Station #9-2506, 2630 Broadway St., Oflktffxt, CA 94610;
STID 459

Dear Mr. Briggs:

This office has rwiewed the 'Leaking underground Storage Tank oversite program" . . fite for the subject siteand found the following information missing:-

r) A report about tle removal ofthelnderground storage tanks, which occurred in october [gg3, incfudingthe analytioal reports for the samples colLcted u.nrafritn. io*er tank locations. The un{erground storagetanks were removed because a tank leaked in earlv 19g2.
well design and construction specifications, includiry logs for ground$rater monitorirtrg wdrs, B-1, B-2, B-3,
P:a,9-5, B-6, B-7, and B-8. These were installea lfrarci rstZ.
Manifests or bills of lading for all waste retrroved, includiag underground stor4ge tanls, soll" grormdwater,and the separate phase hydrocarbons that were removd -ftim Ba frora Argrrst lgg2 to Fdbruary 19g3.

Please submit the above items. Ifyou have any questions, please car me at (5ro) 56i-6745.

2)

3)

Sincerely,

>"\\
Don Hwang
Hazardous MzMaterials Specialist

ENVJ RONMENTAL hIEALTH S ERVICES
ENVI FONMENTAL PROTECTION {LOP)1131 Habor Bay park*a{r, Suite eSb
Alam8da, CA 94502-6S7i
(s10) 567-6700
iaiisiol ililg$s



ALAMEDACOUNTY 
.

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

June 29, 199 8

rE :  ST ID  459

Deama llarding, GettLer-Ryan, Inc. , 6747
,J,  urbl in,  CA 94568

Dick Pantages, Chief - f,ilea- Tcm
LeRoy Griffin, City of Oakland Hazardous

,  $uite

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SEHVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 25q
Alameda. CA 94502-6577
(s10) 567-6700
(s10) 337-933s (FAX)

Sierra qt.

Material s

Philip Briggs
Chevron USA Inc.
P.O.  Box  5504
San Ramon, CA 94583-0804

Re: 2630 Broadway, Oakland, CA 94612

Dear Phil ip Briggs:

This office has received and reviewed a Semiannual- GroundwaLer
Monitoring ReporL, dated May 8, 1998, by Gett ler-Ryan Inc.; for
the above site. The following are cortrnents concerning thi$

1. Your cover letLer mentions that a tank removal report ttil-l

be sent to us in Lwo week6. Ttris reports should .a1so be sents
to lhe City of Oakland, which has responsibility over the
Eank program.
You mention that the nexL reporE will be semi-annually and
therefore should cover the third quarter of 1998- Tlle
contsaminalion seems to be wel] confined around Lhe are+ of
the forrner tank pits and dispenser island. Hopefully'
samples that were showing a decline in contamination wiII
continue in the nexL round of safiPling.

Please cal l  this off ice with any quesEions at (510) 567-6782.

Thomas F, Peacock, Manager
Environmentsal Protection Division
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October 2, L997

STID 459, 2530 Broadway, Oakland,

R0+ t46
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SEBVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PHOTECTION {LOPI
'1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suito 250

ca s+fiffi$."9frffs0'?65u
. FAX (510) 337-9335

,  6747 Sierra Ct .  ,  Su i te

Philip Briggs
Chevron USA Inc.
P.O,  Box  5504
San Ramon, CA 94583 - 0804

Dear PhiLip Briggs:

This office has received and reviewed a Semiannual Groundwater
Monitoring Report, dated April 20, 1997, by GetstLer-Ryan ltrc.,
for the above site. The following are con$rent s concefiring this
report.

1. There are very high concentrations of benzene and MTBE in ttre
area around B-1, B-1, 8-6, B-5, B-7 and B-9. This area ie not
shown as a plume on the site drawing

2. Your cover mentions reconsLrtrcling tshis site Iater in the
year but that there has been public concern ejEpressed "on the
closer of the restauranL." what is meant by this statement.? Is
it the closeness of the reataurant (even t,hough upgradient ) or is
the restaurant closing?

Please cal l  this off ice with any guestions at (510) 567-6782,

lbcmas F. Peacock, Manager
Envirorunenlal' Protect ion Division

Deanna l{arding, Gettler-Ryan, Inc.
'J,  Dubl in,  CA 945 68

Gordoo CoLeman, Chief - files
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AGENCY
DAVID J. KEAR$, Agency Director Rof 146

March 28, 1997
STID 459

Attn: Phil Briggs
Chevron USA
PO Box 5004
San Ramon CA 94583-0804

RE: Update, Chewon station #92506, 2630 Broadway, Oakland CA946l2

Dear Mr. Briggs,

Sinoe my last letter to you, dated 4119196, the following documents have been received in this
office:

I ) quarterly report, prepared by Gettler-Rya4 datd 4124196, under your cover letter dated
10/14/96; and

2) *Serni-Annual Groundwater Monitoring and Sampling Report," prepared by Gettler-Ryan,
dated 10/30/96, under your cover leller dated 2l?A197.

Your 2124197 cover letter indicated that the site is planned to be reconstructed late this year.
Groundwater sampling is being oonducted on a semi-annual basis (first and third quarters).

This letter is being sent to simply update the stbtus of this case.

Ifyou have any questions, please contact me at 510-567-6700, ext 6761; our fax number is 510-
337-9335.

cc: Deanna llarding Gettler-Rya4 6?47 Siena Ct , Suite J, Dublin CA 94568
J. Eberle/file

je.4s9-A

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONi,4ENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
113'1 Harbor Bay Parkway, Sui le 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
FAX (510) 337-9335



AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

Ro*146
Alameda County hsvironnental Hea1th Div.
Mail Coder 430-4580
Envirorunental Protestion Serries
1131 Harbor Bay Parlsayr Room 250
Alameda $, 94502-6577

#
April 19, 1996
STID 459

Athr: Phil Briggs
ChevronUSA
PO Box 5004
San Ramon CA 94583-0804

RE: Chernon station #92506,2630 Broadway, Oakland CA 94612

DearMr. Briggs,

I have reviewed the most recent quarterly report for this site, prepared by Gettler-Ryaq dated
1126196. Upon a review ofthe data, it woutd be acceptable to reduce the rampling frequency
from quarterly to biannually (lst and 3rd quarterc). Groundwater elevations and
potentiometric maps would also need on$ be generated biannually.

Ifyou have any questions, please oontact me at 510-567-6700, oct 6761; our fa:r number is 510-

337-9335.

cc: Gettler-Ryan, 6747 Siena Ct., Suite J, Dublin CA 94568
Acting Chiefifile

je.4s9



ALAMEDACOUNTY T
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J .  KEARS,  Agency  D i rec tor

130146
RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST, AGENCY DIFECTOF

January 11, 1995
STID 459

Mark Mi- L ler
Chevron USA
PO Box  5004
San Ramon CA 94583-0804

RE: chevron #9-2506,

Dear Mr.  Mi l ler ,

2630 Broad$tay, Oakland CA 946L2

cc: Zbigniew rgnatowi.cz, Resna, 42501
Frenont cA 94538

Argy uena, Sierra Environnental,
94553

Ed Howell / f i le

je45e

DEPAFITMENT OF ENVIRONI\,IENTAL HEALTH

A L A M E D A  C O U N T Y cC4580
DEPT,  OF  ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIV IS ION
i ] -31  HARBOR BAY PKWY.  ,  #250
ALAMEDA CA 9 4502-657' I

Albrae St.  ,  Sui te 100,

PO Box 2545, Mart inez CA

I am in receipt of the Iz/tlg4 rr8nvironmental Assessment Reportr ir

prepared by RLsna, and suLrnitted on L/5195. As you know, this
ieport docirments lhe instaflation and sanplinq of four additional
rnonitoring wells (89 through B12).

I  an also in recelpt of your cover letter, dated I l3/95, in which
you request suspenlion oi sarnpl lngi in wells B2, B4t 85, and 87'
tpon r6view of Lhe data, lt appeais that wells 85 and 87 should
continue to be nonitored. These wells have significant
concentrations of hydrocarbons, are on the downgradient property
boundary, and it's irnportant to know what concentrations of
contaniirants are rnigrlting offsite. Itowever, sa:npling in weLls
82 and B4 nay be suspended, because they appear to be
duplici tous.

obviously, a guarterly nonitorinq progran should be established
for sarnpfing t11 wells (except 82 and 84) at the sane tirne.

If  you have any questions, please contact ne at 51-0-567-6700, ext
6761;  our  fax  number  l s  510-337-9335.

r-,, r7 ll /
1:[fu ]'1etLt/

/ I  U \ J
,rdrlnifer Eberle
Hfrlardous Material-s Specialist



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CAHE SERV

AG
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency

I
rcEs
ENCY
Director

Fot+e
RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

December 23, 1993
srrD 459

Mark Miller
chevron UsA Inc.
PO Box 5004
San Ramon CA 94583-0804

DEPARTMENT OF

RE: chevron Station #925oG
2630 Broadway
oakLand CA 946L2

State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program

AL HEALTH

80 Swan Way, Flm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-45s0

Marl<,

we have received the rrwork Planf offsite subsurface Environmental
AsseEEment, rr prepared by Resna, dated 11/18/93. As you know'
this workplan involves the inEtallation of four groundwater
monitoring wells, three of which are located offEite and
downgradient.

This workplan is acceptabLe. Pl.ease note the typographlc error
on page S, paragraph 4, which reads rtnonitoring wells B-1 through
B-+;tt 11 strould read |tmonitorlng welLs B-9 through B-12. rl

Please note ttrat lrlth the exception of closure reports, routine
reports and docunents no longei need to be copied to the ReEional
water Quality control Board. 

- 
Kindly gubnlt a cover letter with

your consultant t s reports. If you have any guestions. please
contact ne at 5x0-27X-4530.

Please notlfy ne at least 2 business days in advance of field
activities so that I nay arrangie to be onsite.

cc! cynthia vlrotsko, Resna,
San Jose CA 95L18

Ed HowelL/f iLe

je

3315 Alnaden Express\tay, Suite 34'





'vnff,,atton ln,
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ALAMEDACOUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director c* Rot4€

September 19, 1990

Dave Press
Broadway Chevron Station
2530 Broadlray
Oakland,CA 94612

Re: waste ltLnlnizat{on esEeEsnent

Dear Dave PreEs:

OEPARITMENT OF ENVIRONMEMTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Mat'erials Program
80 S$ran way, Fm. 2oO
Oakland, CA 94621
(4r51

Your businesE has been selected to receive a hazardous waste
nininlzation asEessment. As you are probably aware, hazardous naste
reduction haE become a statewide, if not a national, issue. To
address this isEue at a county level, Alaneda County is establishing
itE own Hazardous Waste MiniurizatLon program and is planninq to
conduct waste minirnization assessnents for all hazardous waste
generating facilities in the County.

We have chosen businesses ln the auto repalr industry to receive the
first round of hraste rnininization aseessments. It iE our hope that
these assessments $rill assist participating businesses in rnininising
their hazardous wastes - and r,riIl give us further informatlon on the
best way to structure our ninimization program.

One of our Hazardous l,laterials SpecialJ-sts ul-ll be contacting you
during the $reelc of septenber 24 to arrange a neetlng with you for an
assegEment of your buslness. Durlng this neeting and aseessment, the
Speclalist will work with you in examining your buEineesrs hazardous
waste generating practicee. The Specialist will then provide you
with materials on waste reduction technologry and asslst you in
setting up appropriate hazardous waste ninimization practiees.

hazardous waste your business generates. of course, your connents
and suggestions are encouragedi we need vour input in order to best
eerve yout Please direct any comments and questionE to Katherine
Cheslek at 4L5/27L-432O.

s inc€rely,

We look forward to working vith you in reducing the amount of

4tu
ra{6r B.
Alameda

erA,',rWe----
Howell  r  chief,

county }lazardous Materials Division

EBH:KAC

cc: Flre Departnent
Fi les


